

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.443/2022

Suresh Kumar Gupta and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG. for R-1 & 2.
None for R-3.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER
02.08.2024

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.3 through concerned Police
Station.

List on 31.08.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

JAMMU
02.08.2024
Shammi