

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 443/2022

Suresh Kumar Gupta and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(18.10.2024)

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks time to file updated status report.

List on 25.11.2024.

Interim direction dated 02.06.2022 to continue till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
18.10.2024
Shivalee