

S. No. 11

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :-CRM(M) No. 443/2022

Suresh Kumar Gupta and ors.Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Magotra, Advocate.

Vs.

UT of J&K and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

04.02.2025

1. Order dated 25.11.2024 passed by this Court has not been complied with by the respondents in spite of availing last and final opportunity.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that for his personal reasons, he could not comply the order dated 25.11.2024 and seeks just one week's time to comply the same.
3. List again on **19.02.2025**.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

JAMMU
04.02.2025
Ram Krishan