

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 443/2022**

Suresh Kumar Gupta and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Imraz Iqbal, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**07.04.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the official respondents submits that investigation of the case is still in progress. He shall inform this Court about the latest status of the investigation on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 14.07.2025.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
07.04.2025  
*Neha-II*