

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM (M) No. 443/2022

**Suresh Kumar Gupta and
others**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Nitin Dubey, Advocate vice
Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1 and 2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

04.08.2025

Mr. P.D Singh, learned Dy. AG, submits that he will file the updated status report during the course of this week.

List on 16.09.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

04.08.2025

Shafqat